# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4046881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUDWIG A KERN	08/31/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHERI K KERN
Street Address:	1221 SEMINOLE DRIVE
City:	ARNOLD
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21012

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9163858

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4147276284

Email: cboyle@mzmilw.com
Correspondent Name: COLLEEN BOYLE

Address Line 1: 731 N JACKSON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN BOYLE	
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen Boyle/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment of Patent (Signed) (00613298xC3B04)#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patent (Signed) (00613298xC3B04)#page2.tif

PATENT 504000225 REEL: 039698 FRAME: 0385

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT (this "Assignment") is made as of August 31, 2016 by LUDWIG A. KERN, IV a/k/a BR. JOHN PAUL KERN ("Assignor"), for the benefit of SHERI K. KERN ("Assignee").

### RECITALS:

- A. Assignor owns a one-half (1/2) interest in United States Patent No. 9163858 issued on October 20, 2015 for a concentrating and spectrum splitting optical device for solar energy applications (the "Patent").
- B. Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth in this Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency which the parties acknowledge, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of the Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date of this Assignment as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. Governing Law. Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Wisconsin without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be signed in counterparts (including copies of such counterparts delivered by email or facsimile) all of which, taken together, shall be deemed to constitute one original Assignment.

[Signature page follows.]

PATENT REEL: 039698 FRAME: 0386

# SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Ludwig A. Kern, IV a/Wa Br. John Paul Kern

ASSIGNEE:

Sheri K. Kern

# CONSENT OF JERKER TAUDIEN

I, Jerker Taudien, owner of a one-half (1/2) interest in the Patent, hereby consent to the forgoing assignment.

Jerker Taudien

PATENT REEL: 039698 FRAME: 0387

**RECORDED: 09/12/2016**